Mosedzio g. 32 Dauksiai

i "
H e www.hauticagroup.com
|I i“ O u t I CO : £ +37064151435 @ info@hautica It 9 Skuodo r. Lithuania

L.T-98289

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Company: UAB “Hautica”
Address: Mosedzio str. 32 Dauksiai, skuodo r. Lithunania

Product: Drinkware
Model: Water bottle S00ml and 800ml;
Travel Mug 500ml and 700ml;

We, UAB “Hautica”, declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following
regulations/standards:

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011;

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004;

Regulation EC 1907/2006 REACH.

Therefore UAB “HAUTICA” meets the requirements set by Regulation (EC: 1907/2006 REACH) and it is not required to register
according this REACH declaration.

Description (material/optics): double wall 304 grade stainless steel bottle body; Lid/cap of plastic (PP — Polypropylene) with
clear/silicon gaskets

Safety precautions:

Safe Usage
» Do not place stainless steel drinkware in the microwave, as they can cause sparks and damage the appliance.
* Avoid placing products in the freezer, as the material can contract, potentially damaging the Drinkware.

Cleaning and Maintenance

* Clean Drinkware thoroughly after each use, especially if used for acidic or strong-flavored liquids. Use mild soap and warm
water.

* Drinkware are not dishwasher-safe, as high temperatures and detergents may damage the finish or insulation.

* Do not use steel wool or harsh scrubbers, as they can scratch the surface.

* Remove and clean any silicone seals, gaskets, or lids regularly to prevent mold or bacteria build-up.

Material Awareness
* Do not expose to bleach or other corrosive chemicals, as they can damage the stainless steel.
* Regularly check product for dents or damage that might compromise its insulation or safety.

Food and Beverage Safety
* Avoid using sealed Drinkware products for carbonated beverages, as the pressure build-up can cause the lid to pop off
unexpectedly.

* Do not store acidic liquids (e.g., juices, vinegar-based drinks) in these products for extended periods, as they may corrode the
stainless steel over time.

Environment and Usage
¢ Keep Drinkware away from small children when filled with hot liquids. BT
e . QAR
®  Avoid placing Drinkware on unstable surfaces to prevent spills. /2 A
f

)

2024.12.27 Karolis Ivanauskas
Lithuania Head of Quality

time. This certificate does not grant any rights beyond those established in the valid commercial contract between UAB Hautica

and the distributor. "! "




